subject to all of the terms, covenants and conditions herein set forth. 

Article 2 
Purchase Price 

2.1 The purchase price for the Premises (herein called the “Purchase 
Price”) is FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($1 5,000,000.00), payable as follows: 

(a) SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($750,000.00) (herein called the “First Down payment”) shall be paid by 
Purchaser to Escrow Agent (as herein defined) upon delivery of a signed 
Agreement by Purchaser to Seller, in Acceptable Funds (hereinafter defined), 
which Downpayment shall be held in escrow pursuant to Section 2.5 herein; 

(b) THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($375,000.00) (the “Second Downpayment”), on the date which is 
nine months following the execution and delivery by both parties of this 
Agreement, to be added to the First Downpayment and held by Escrow Agent 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement (the First Downpayment and the Second